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Budget Timeline

March 4, 2020 — Finance Committee Budget
Discussions

March 23, 2020 — FY2021 Proposed Budget
Presentation and Set Date for Public Hearing

March 26, 2020 - Publication of Proposed Budget

April 13, 2020 - Public Hearing and Adoption of Budget

April 15, 2020 - File Budget with County Auditor




Purpose of a Certified Budget

Establish a maximum tax rate

Establish an estimate of budget year
expenditures




Purpose of a Certified Budget

General Fund — Budget is driven by two

primary factors:
Supplemental State Aid (SSA)
Set by State Legislature
Certified Enrollment

Count taken in October each year
Oct 2019 count used for FY21 budget




Supplemental State Aid History

Source — IASB Data Files

SSA - Growth %
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District Cost Per
Pupil

DCPP
$6,121.00
$ 6,366.00
$ 6,446.00
$6,591.00
$ 6,664.00
$6,736.00
$ 6,880.00
$ 7,048.00




Certified Enroliment

Certified Enrollment




Open Enroliment

Open Enrollment History

Jan-17

Difference

Oct-13 Oct-14  Oct-15 Oct-17

389.3 415.6 453.4 500.6

In 214 213 212 230
Difference -175.3 -202.6 -241.4 -270.6




Components of General Fund Maximum ol
Spending Authority

Combined District Cost

Instructional Support Program
Miscellaneous Income

Other SBRC Approved Authority




Combined District Cost - Defined

TSS, TLC, El, & PD

At-Risk Funding
AEA Flowthrough

Teacher Quality, Teacher Leader, Early
Intervention, and Professional Development

Dropout Prevention/At Risk

AEA Flowthrough

Supplemental Weighting
Sharing incentives, ELL, or other items times
cost per student

Special Education
Weighting of SPED students times cost per
student

Regular Program Cost

Number of students times cost per student.

09




2020-2021Combined District Cost
$111,806,104 — up 7.1%

$2,898,203

AEA Flowthro gh $5,700,966




Miscellaneous Income
FY21 Estimate - $7,514,878

Open Enrollment Revenue
Federal and State Grants
Student fees

Medicaid reimbursements

Local grants or donations
Interest income




Cash Reserve Levy —
Limit 20% of prior year expenditures

Increasing Enrollment - 501 Students  $3,466,144
LEP Instruction beyond 5 years- S498,616
FY19 Special Ed Deficit - $6,516,126
FY19 ELL Deficit — $116,547

Total Cash Reserve Levy Authority (SBRC) - $10,597,433
Actual Cash Reserve Levy FY21- 55,582,095




Estimated General Fund Expenditures ol

Adminzi;t)ration Student Transportation FY21 General Fund Expenditures
5%
$135,810,449

ool Plant Operation and AEA Support - Direct to AEA
choo Maintenance 4%
Administration 7%

4%

General Administration
0%

Instructional Staff Support
Services
8%

Instruction
65%

Student Support Services
5%

= Instruction = Student Support Services = |nstructional Staff Support Services
General Administration = School Administration = Business & Central Administration

= Plant Operation and Maintenance = Student Transportation = AEA Support - Direct to AEA




Estimated General Fund Revenue

Other Revenue
1% Other State Federal
Interest Income 2% 2%
0%
Tuition Received
2%

Property Taxes
39%

\

State Aid
54%

= Property Taxes = State Aid = Tuition Received Interest Income = Other Revenue = Other State = Federal




Non-General Fund Expenditures

Management
Property, Casualty, Workers Comp, Equipment Breakdown Insurance
Early Retirement Program
Unemployment

PPEL

CIP (roof repairs, parking lot paving)
Technology

Vehicles

Fine Arts allocation

Debt Service

Debt Service
Principal / Interest on GO Bonds




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Proposed Waukee School Budget Summary
Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Locartion of Public Hearmg Date of Hearms:
Waukee Community School District
560 SE Umniversity Ave 4/13/2020
Waukee, IA 50263
The Board of Directors will conduct a public hearins on the proposed 2020/21 school budgst at
the above-noted location and time. Ar the hearing, any resadent or taxpayver may present objections
to. or arzumeents in favor of, any part of the proposed budzet. This notice represents a summary of

the supporting detadl of revenues and expenditures on Sle with the district secretary. A copy
of the details will be fumxhed upon request.
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Waukee

Total Special Program Funding

Instructional Support (A&L line 10.27)

Educational Improvement (A&L line 11.3)

Voted Physical Plant & Equipment (A&L line 16.3)

7.004.611

Special Program Income Surtax Rates

Instructional Support (A&L line 10.15)

Educational Improvement (A&L line 11.4)

Voted Physical Plant & Equipment (A&L line 15.4)

Utility Replacement and Property Taxes Adopted

District Number

6822

Utility Replacement
AND
Property Tax Dollarg

Property Taxas
Laviad

Estimated Utility
Replacement
Dollars

Levy to Fund Combinad District Cost (A&L line 15.3)

35.036.456

+Educational Improvement Levy (A&L line 15.5)

+Cash Reserve Levy - SBRC (A&L line 15.9)

+Cash Reserve Levy - Other (A&L line 15.10)

R PN [ TR

-Uss of Fund Balance to Raduce Levy (A&L line 15.11)

=Subtotal General Fund Lavy (A&L line 15.14)

44 618.551

§.779%2

44230374

388.177

+Instructional Support Lavy (A&L line 15.13)

- |ON |

6.264.533

1.15842

6.216.961

47572

=Total General Fund Lavy (A&L line 15.12)

50.883.084

10.57834

30,447.333

\D |oo

435.749.

Management

5.028.000

1.10209

Amana Library

0

00000

Votad Physical Plant & Equipment (Loan Agreement)

4518450

~Voted Physical Plant & Equipment (Capital Project)

2.086.161

=Subtotal Voted Physical Plant & Equipment

7.004.611

1.34000

6.851.426

~Rezular Physical Plant & Equipment

1.725.016

.33000

1.711.918

=Total Physical Plant & Equipment

8.726.627

Reorganization Equalization Levy

.00000

Emergency Lavy (for Disaster Recovery)

.00000

Public Education/Recreation (Playeround)

.00000

Debt Sarvice

21,165,754

4.04584

0
0
0

21.008.07

160.717

GRAND TOTAL

85.810.505

17.80027

85.104.035

706.470

1-1-19 Taxable Valvation WITH Gas & Electric Utilities
1-1-19 Tax Increment Valvation WITH Gas & Electric Utilitiss
1-1-19 Debt Service. PPEL. ISL Valuation WITH Gas & Electric Utilities

WITHOUT Gas&Elec
WITHOUT Gas&Elec
WITHOUT Gas&Elec

4.522.570.117

665.061.203

5.187.631.320




FY2021 Total Property Tax Levy -
Recommendation

General
Management
Voted PPEL
Regular PPEL
Debt Service
Total — FY21

10.98
1.10
1.34
.33
4.05
17.80

$50,883,084
$5,028,000
$7,004,611
$1,725,016
$21,169,794
$85,810,505




Waukee Property Tax History

Waukee Community School District
Property Tax Levy History

~__

e G eneral
=== \lanage ment
e PPE |

Debt Service

e Total




Next Steps

Board sets Public Hearing for April 13
Notice of Hearing and Proposed Budget published March 26

Dallas County News

Public Hearing will be held April 13

Board approves Certified Budget after hearing

Budget will be sent to Department of Management and County
Auditor by April 15, 2020




Questions?




